

BUILDING INSPECTORS ASSOCIATION OF NASSAU COUNTY

Affiliated with New York State Building Officials Conference, Inc & The International Code Council

Stephen N. Haramis President Village of Great Neck **Michael Trotta** First Vice President Village of Lynbrook Jerry Delucia Second Vice President Town of North Hempstead **Timothy Dougherty** Treasurer Village of Brookville Kerry Collins Assistant Treasurer Village of Williston Park Vincent Albert Secretary Town of Hempstead

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Alex Chebuske Town of Oyster Bay Kerry Collins Village of Williston Park Donald Alberto Village of North Hills Geraldo Castro Village of Lawrence Thomas Domanico Village of Rockville Centre Eric Famiglietti Town of Hempstead

NYSBOC DELEGATES Michael Malatino Village of Old Westbury Stephen N. Haramis Timothy Dougherty Geraldo Castro

ICC COMMITTEE Michael Malatino Stephen N. Haramis

Stephen N. Haramis Timothy Dougherty Geraldo Castro

<u>General Counsel</u> Bruce W. Migatz Joseph Nocella, Jr. Patrick W. Hoebich Cindy Davis, Chairperson ICC Nominating Committee c/o Will Coffman International Code Council 900 Montclair Road Birmingham AL 35213

June 22, 2023

Re: Letter of Support for Steve L. McDaniel to ICC Board

Dear Chairperson Davis,

On behalf of and with the full support and endorsement of the entire membership of the Building Inspectors Association of Nassau County, it is with great pleasure and honor that our chapter herby endorses Mr. Steve McDaniel for the position of Director at Large Of the ICC Board of Directors.

Mr. McDaniel has served our State organization the New York Building Officials Conferences as President and has been a driving force for the Code Development In New York. He has exceptional efforts in Educating and advising on the past and current code cycles, informed by his institutional knowledge of the code development, He has helped to make New York a leader in code development.

Mr. McDaniel has demonstrated leadership in his continued commitment to the building codes profession, and to the ICC through his service and devoted efforts to move the ICC forward in meeting the challenges of ensuring building safety.

Thank you for your consideration of our letter of endorsement for Mr. Steve McDaniel. If I can be of any further assistance, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully submitted, Stephen N. Haramis

Mr. Stephen N. Haramis

President of the Building Inspectors Association of Nassau County